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FULL-TIME
STUDIES

3-year studies - 6 semesters

TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS AND ECTS

ECTS credits: 180
No. of hours: 4598



LEGEND

FORM OF CREDIT: E - Exam, ZO - Graded credit, Z - Non-graded credit
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COURSE TITLE

Introduction Module:

* Introduction to Vistula University;

* OHS training;

« Library training;

* Business etiquette;

* Introduction to Intercultural
Communication

Introduction to Economics

Mathematics in social sciences
Introduction to Finance
Introduction to Management
Foreign Language |

ICT in Business

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
120 45 30 90 60 72 345

|
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COURSE TITLE

0000
0000
0000

Finance ITax system

Quantitative Methods and Basics of
Statistics

Introduction to Accounting Accountant

in business (F1)
Business Law

Microeconomics |

Foreign Language Il

| SEMESTER |

| SEMESTER II

FULL-TIME STUDIES

Consultations /

Distance Classes on

Lecture Exercises Seminar Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar learning techniques alanguage platform consuwlittahtiloelzur?eerztings Student’s own work ECTS Form of credit
60 2 Z0
30 30 12 128 8 E/Z0
30 = 12 68 ) E/Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 58 4 E
30 60 12 4 Z0
2

FULL-TIME STUDIES

Consultations /

Distance Classes on

Lecture Exercises Seminar Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar learning techni I latf consultations meetings Student’s own work ECTS Form of credit
g ques a language platform with lecturers
30 15 12 93 6 E/Z0
30 15 12 93 6 E/Z0
15 15 12 83 5 Z0/Z20

30 12 83 5 E

30 15 12 43 4 E/Z0
E/Z0

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
120 45 30 30 60 72 395 30



— SEMESTER Il
0000
000 ] FULL-TIME STUDIES
) Consultations /
COURSE TITLE Lecture Exercises Seminar Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar Iearnigls:anﬁe' I Classes |° nf consu‘;:‘astlilotlilstl;lsetings Student's own work ECTS Form of credit
g techniques a language platform with lecturers
Entrepreneurship 15 15 12 83 5 E/Z0
Macroeconomics | 30 15 12 43 4 Z0/Z0
Mathematical statistics 30 12 58 4 Z0
Financial accounting (F3) 15 15 12 33 3 E/ZO
Financial Mathematics 30 12 8 2 Z0
Presentation&Interpretation of Research 15 12 93 9 70

Results
Physical education

] SPECIALIZATIONS T CHOOSE ___________

SPECIALIZATION
Enterpreneurship

Characteristics of the SME sector in

Poland and in the world L 12 = 2 A
Setting up and running a company 30 12 83 5 Z0
SPECIALIZATION

Banking and financial services

Trad‘monal anq innovative banking 30 12 83 5 70
services and risk

EIectromc banking and IT systems in 30 12 83 5 70
banking

SPECIALIZATION

Accounting and Finance

Audit and assurance 30 12 83 5 Z0
International accounting standards 30 12 83 5 Z0
SPECIALIZATION

Accounting and Finance ACCA

Audit and assurance 30 12 83 5 Z0
International accounting standards 30 12 83 5 Z0
SPECIALIZATION

Financial market analyst

Company strategies for monetary and 30 12 83 5 70

capital markets
Forms of business financing

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
45 60 165 108 414 30
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COURSE TITLE

0000
0000
0000

Banking

Research Methods

Insurance

Intercultural Communication
Finance Il EU finance

Finance lll International Finance
IT Systems in Accounting

Physical education

SEMESTER IV

Lecture

30
15
15
30
15
15

Exercises

15

Seminar

15
15
15

15
15

FULL-TIME STUDIES

Distance Classes on

Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar . .
learning techniques a language platform

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Consultations /
consultations meetings
with lecturers

Student’s own work

43
58
33
33
8
8
23

ECTS

N N N WO w & b

Form of credit

E/Z0
Z0
Z0/20
Z0
E/Z0
E/Z0
Z0

5] SPECIALIZATIONS T0 CHOOSE ___________

SPECIALIZATION
Enterpreneurship

Business strategies on the money and
capital market
Forms of business financing

SPECIALIZATION
Banking and financial services

Investments and financial instruments
Banking financial services for
enterprises

SPECIALIZATION

Accounting and Finance

Analysis of financial reports

Financial Reporting

SPECIALIZATION
Accounting and Finance ACCA

Analysis of financial reports

Financial Reporting
SPECIALIZATION
Financial market analyst

Analysis and valuation of financial
instruments | -
Capital and fixed income investments

Analysis of the company's economic
and financial situation

30

30

30

30

30
30

30
30

12
12

12
12

83

83

83

83

83
83

83
83

83

Z0

Z0

Z0

Z0

Z0
Z0

Z0
Z0

Z0

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
120 45 135 120 372 30
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COURSE TITLE

0000
0000
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Diploma Seminar |

Corporate finance - financial
management

Management accounting |
Bank and Insurance Accounting

SME Accounting

SEMESTER V

FULL-TIME STUDIES

Distance Classes on Consultations /

Lecture Exercises Seminar Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar learning techni I latf consultations meetings Student’s own work ECTS Form of credit
g ques a language platform with lecturers
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 30 12 53 5 E/Z0
15 30 12 43 4 E/Z0
30 12 33 3 Z0

Z0/7Z0

] SPECIALIZATIONS T CHOOSE ___________

SPECIALIZATION
Enterpreneurship

Competitiveness and innovativeness of
companies

A business plan in practice

SPECIALIZATION
Banking and financial services

Bank financial services for individuals

Insurance services in banking

SPECIALIZATION
Accounting and Finance

Tax accounting

Tax systems and tax law

SPECIALIZATION
Accounting and Finance ACCA

Tax accounting

Tax systems and tax law
SPECIALIZATION
Financial market analyst

Analysis and valuation of financial
instruments Il -
Derivatives and alternative investments

Credit Risk Management

30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0
30 12 83 5 Z0

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
60 15 150 30 84 411 30



— SEMESTER VI
0000
800 ] FULL-TIME STUDIES
. . . . . Distance Classes on Consyltations / . ) .
COURSE TITLE Lecture Exercises Seminar Lecture-exercise Diploma seminar learning techniques a language platform consul.tatlons meetings Student's own work ECTS Form of credit
with lecturers
Diploma Seminar II 60 12 178 10 Z0
Capital markets 30 12 58 4 Z0
Performance management 30 12 58 4 E
Elective subject from the
University-Wide offer 30 12 33 3 20
Elective subject from the
University-Wide offer it 12 e 3 AY
Elective subject from the
University-Wide offer 30 12 33 3 20
Elective subject from the
University-Wide offer

TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:
30 150 60 84 426 30
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