



# FINANCE & ACCOUNTING

PROFILE: ACADEMIC | DEGREE: BACHELOR | PROGRAM FOR 2024/2025 INTAKE



# FULL-TIME STUDIES

3-year studies - 6 semesters

**TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS AND ECTS** 

ECTS credits: 180 No. of hours: 4598

		SEMESTER I											
		FULL-TIME STUDIES											
COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit		
Introduction Module:  • Introduction to Vistula University;  • OHS training;  • Library training;  • Business etiquette;  • Introduction to Intercultural						60				2	ZO		
Communication Introduction to Economics	30	30						12	128	8	E/ZO		
Mathematics in social sciences	30	15						12	68	5	E/Z0		
Introduction to Finance	30							12	83	5	ZO		
Introduction to Management	30							12	58	4	Е		
Foreign Language I				30			60	12		4	ZO		
ICT in Business						30		12	8	2	ZO		
	TOTAL: 120	TOTAL: 45	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 30	TOTAL:	TOTAL: 90	TOTAL: 60	TOTAL: 72	TOTAL: 345	RAZEM: 30			

	SEMESTER II												
	FULL-TIME STUDIES												
COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit		
Finance ITax system	30		15					12	93	6	E/Z0		
Quantitative Methods and Basics of Statistics	30	15						12	93	6	E/Z0		
Introduction to Accounting Accountant in business (F1)		15	15					12	83	5	Z0/Z0		
Business Law	30							12	83	5	Е		
Microeconomics I	30	15						12	43	4	E/Z0		
Foreign Language II				30			60	12		4	E/Z0		
	TOTAL: 120	TOTAL: 45	TOTAL: 30	TOTAL: 30	TOTAL:	TOTAL:	TOTAL: 60	TOTAL: 72	TOTAL: 395	TOTAL: 30			



# **SEMESTER III**

0000											
COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit
Entrepreneurship	15		15					12	83	5	E/ZO
Macroeconomics I	30	15						12	43	4	Z0/Z0
Mathematical statistics			30					12	58	4	ZO
Financial accounting (F3)		15	15					12	33	3	E/Z0
Financial Mathematics			30					12	8	2	ZO
Presentation&Interpretation of Research Results			15					12	23	2	ZO
Physical education		30						12			Z
SPECIALIZATIONS TO CHOOSE											
SPECIALIZATION Enterpreneurship											
Characteristics of the SME sector in Poland and in the world			30					12	83	5	Z0
Setting up and running a company			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Banking and financial services											
Traditional and innovative banking services and risk			30					12	83	5	ZO
Electronic banking and IT systems in banking			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance											
Audit and assurance			30					12	83	5	ZO
International accounting standards			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance ACCA											
Audit and assurance			30					12	83	5	ZO
International accounting standards			30					12	83	5	Z0
SPECIALIZATION Financial market analyst											
Company strategies for monetary and capital markets			30					12	83	5	ZO
Forms of business financing			30					12	83	5	Z0
	TOTAL: 45	TOTAL: 60	TOTAL: 165	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 108	TOTAL: 414	TOTAL: 30	

/ = \	0000
( / _ )	0000
$\backslash \vee - /$	
	الاموم

## **SEMESTER IV**

0000		TOLL TIME STODIES											
COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit		
Banking	30		15					12	43	4	E/Z0		
Research Methods	15		15					12	58	4	ZO		
nsurance	15		15					12	33	3	Z0/Z0		
ntercultural Communication	30							12	33	3	ZO		
inance II EU finance	15		15					12	8	2	E/Z0		
Finance III International Finance	15		15					12	8	2	E/Z0		
T Systems in Accounting		15						12	23	2	ZO		
Physical education		30						12			Z		
SPECIALIZATIONS TO CHOOSE													
SPECIALIZATION Enterpreneurship													
Business strategies on the money and capital market			30					12	83	5	ZO		
forms of business financing			30					12	83	5	ZO		
SPECIALIZATION Banking and financial services													
nvestments and financial instruments			30					12	83	5	ZO		
Banking financial services for enterprises			30					12	83	5	ZO		
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance													
Analysis of financial reports			30					12	83	5	ZO		
inancial Reporting			30					12	83	5	ZO		
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance ACCA													
Analysis of financial reports			30					12	83	5	ZO		
inancial Reporting			30					12	83	5	ZO		
SPECIALIZATION Financial market analyst													
nalysis and valuation of financial astruments I - apital and fixed income investments			30					12	83	5	ZO		
nalysis of the company's economic nd financial situation			30					12	83	5	ZO		
	TOTAL: 120	TOTAL: 45	TOTAL: 135	TOTAL:	TOTAL:	TOTAL:	RAZEM: 0	TOTAL: 120	TOTAL: 372	TOTAL: 30			



# **SEMESTER V**

COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit
Diploma Seminar I					30			12	83	5	ZO
Corporate finance - financial management	30		30					12	53	5	E/ZO
Management accounting I	15		30					12	43	4	E/Z0
Bank and Insurance Accounting			30					12	33	3	ZO
SME Accounting	15	15						12	33	3	Z0/Z0
SPECIALIZATIONS TO CHOOSE											
SPECIALIZATION Enterpreneurship											
Competitiveness and innovativeness of companies			30					12	83	5	ZO
A business plan in practice			30					12	83	5	Z0
SPECIALIZATION Banking and financial services											
Bank financial services for individuals			30					12	83	5	Z0
Insurance services in banking			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance											
Tax accounting			30					12	83	5	Z0
Tax systems and tax law			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Accounting and Finance ACCA											
Tax accounting			30					12	83	5	Z0
Tax systems and tax law			30					12	83	5	ZO
SPECIALIZATION Financial market analyst											
Analysis and valuation of financial instruments II - Derivatives and alternative investments			30					12	83	5	ZO
Credit Risk Management			30					12	83	5	ZO
	TOTAL: 60	TOTAL: 15	TOTAL: 150	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 30	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 84	TOTAL: 411	TOTAL: 30	



## **SEMESTER VI**

COURSE TITLE	Lecture	Exercises	Seminar	Lecture-exercise	Diploma seminar	Distance learning techniques	Classes on a language platform	Consultations / consultations meetings with lecturers	Student's own work	ECTS	Form of credit
Diploma Seminar II					60			12	178	10	ZO
Capital markets	30							12	58	4	ZO
Performance management			30					12	58	4	Е
Elective subject from the University-Wide offer			30					12	33	3	ZO
Elective subject from the University-Wide offer			30					12	33	3	ZO
Elective subject from the University-Wide offer			30					12	33	3	ZO
Elective subject from the University-Wide offer			30					12	33	3	ZO
	TOTAL: 30	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 150	TOTAL: 0	TOTAL: 60	TOTAL: 0	RAZEM: 0	TOTAL: 84	TOTAL: 426	TOTAL: 30	



